Small Form Factor
Single Mode 1300 nm 1.0625 Gbit/s Fibre Channel
1.25 Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver
2x5/2x10 Pinning with LC™ Connector
 V23818-K15-Lxx
Preliminary Data
Fiber Optics
File: 1119

LC™ is a trademark of Lucent.
V23818-K15-Lxx
Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Part Number Pinning Temperature
Range
Signal
Detect
Collar Input Output
V23818-K15-L37 2x5 0°C to 70°C LVPECL yes DC DC
V23818-K15-L36 –40°C to 85°C
V23818-K15-L47 0°C to 70°C LVTTL AC AC
V23818-K15-L46 –40°C to 85°C
V23818-K15-L17 2x10 0°C to 70°C LVPECL DC DC
V23818-K15-L16 –40°C to 85°C
V23818-K15-L57 0°C to 70°C LVTTL AC AC
V23818-K15-L56 –40°C to 85°C
V23818-K15-L35 2x5 0°C to 70°C LVPECL no DC DC
V23818-K15-L45 LVTTL AC AC
Data Sheet 2  2003-03-21
V23818-K15-Lxx
Pin Configuration
Pin Configuration
Figure 1 2x10 Pin Connect Diagram
2x10 Pin Description
Pin
No.
Symbol Level/Logic Description
1 PDBias DC current PIN photo detector bias current
2 VEEr Ground Receiver signal ground
3 VEEr Ground Receiver signal ground
4 NC Not connected
5 NC Not connected
6 VEEr Ground Receiver signal ground
7 VCCr Power supply Receiver power supply
8 SD LVTTL or LVPECL output1)
1) LVPECL output active high for V23818-K15-L17/L16.
LVTTL output active high for V23818-K15-L57/L56.
Receiver optical input level monitor
9 RD– LVPECL output Receiver data out bar
10 RD+ LVPECL output Receiver data out
11 VCCt Power supply Transmitter power supply